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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
NPL  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
Proposed NPL  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
NPL LIENS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
SEMS  0.500          1     0       0       0    NR   NR     1

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG  0.250          1     0       0     NR    NR   NR     1
RCRA-SQG  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0
RCRA-CESQG  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
US ENG CONTROLS  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
US INST CONTROL  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

Federal ERNS list
ERNS    TP          2   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     2

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CT SHWS  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
CT SDADB  0.500     0       1       0    NR   NR     1

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
CT SWF/LF  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
CT LUST  0.500          1     0       2       6    NR   NR     9
INDIAN LUST  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

CT UST  0.250          1     0       4     NR    NR   NR     5
CT AST  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0
INDIAN UST  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
CT ENG CONTROLS  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
CT AUL  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
CT VCP  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
INDIAN VCP  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

State and tribal Brownfields sites
CT BROWNFIELDS  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
CT SWRCY  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
INDIAN ODI  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
DEBRIS REGION 9  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
ODI  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
CT CDL    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
US CDL    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0

Local Land Records
CT PROPERTY    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
CT LIENS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
LIENS 2    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0

Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
CT SPILLS    TP         26   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR    26
CT SPILLS 90    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0

Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR  0.250     0       1     NR    NR   NR     1
FUDS  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
DOD  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
US FIN ASSUR    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

EPA WATCH LIST    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
2020 COR ACTION  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0
TSCA    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
TRIS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
SSTS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
ROD  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
RMP    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
RAATS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
PRP    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
PADS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
ICIS    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1
FTTS    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1
MLTS    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1
COAL ASH DOE    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
COAL ASH EPA  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
PCB TRANSFORMER    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
RADINFO    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
HIST FTTS    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1
DOT OPS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
CONSENT  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
INDIAN RESERV  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
FUSRAP  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
UMTRA  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
LEAD SMELTERS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
US AIRS    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1
US MINES  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0
FINDS    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1
UXO  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
DOCKET HWC    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1
CT AIRS    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1
CT CPCS  0.500     0       3       3    NR   NR     6
CT DRYCLEANERS  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0
CT ENF    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1
CT Financial Assurance    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
CT LEAD    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
CT LWDS  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0
CT MANIFEST  0.250          5     0       3     NR    NR   NR     8
NY MANIFEST  0.250          2     0       0     NR    NR   NR     2
CT NPDES    TP          2   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     2
CT SEH  0.500     0       0       0    NR   NR     0
FUELS PROGRAM  0.250     0       0     NR    NR   NR     0
ECHO    TP          2   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     2

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP  1.000     0       0       0      0   NR     0
EDR Hist Auto  0.125     0     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
EDR Hist Cleaner  0.125     0     NR     NR    NR   NR     0

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
CT RGA HWS    TP   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

CT RGA LUST    TP          1   NR     NR     NR    NR   NR     1

- Totals --    53     0    14     9     0     0    76

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A1 VA CONNECTICUT HEALTHCARE SYSTEM US AIRS 1016083781
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

US AIRS
    EPA plant ID:: 110045681295

A2 CT SPILLS S109377537
Target 950 CAMPELL AVENUE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 200807338
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A3 VA CONNECTICUT HEALTHCARE SYSTEM CT ENF S117397120
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT ENF
    Enforcement Action  Id: AORTWSUST 14-023
    Status: Active

A4 CT SPILLS S112073256
Target 950 COMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201202463
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A5 CT SPILLS S113456972
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201301541
    Facility Status: CLOSED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A6 V A MEDICAL CENTER NY MANIFEST 1009220136
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

NY MANIFEST
    EPA ID: CTD000001545
    EPA ID: CTP000013981

A7 CT SPILLS S117539336
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201405882
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A8 CT SPILLS S117340861
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201403997
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A9 VETERANS ADMINISTRATION HOSPITAL CT SPILLS S109721991
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE CT MANIFEST    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201302525
    Case Number: 201303102
    Case Number: 201303118
    Case Number: 201006029
    Facility Status: CLOSED

CT MANIFEST
    EPA Id: CT5000001545
    EPA Id: ct5000001545
    EPA Id: CTP000022214
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A10 CT SPILLS S109721992
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE.    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 9704417
    Case Number: 200602873
    Facility Status: Closed
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A11 CT SPILLS S117540013
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201406559
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A12 VA HOSPITAL CT RGA LUST S116039122
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

A13 CT SPILLS S117340795
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201403931
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A14 VA CT HEALTH CARE SYSTEM WEST HAVEN CAMPUS SEMS 1016170575
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE RCRA-LQG CT5000001545
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516 NY MANIFEST

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

SEMS
    Site ID: 0106160
    EPA Id: CT5000001545

RCRA-LQG
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

VA CT HEALTH CARE SYSTEM WEST HAVEN CAMPUS  (Continued) 1016170575

    EPA Id: CT5000001545

NY MANIFEST
    EPA ID: CT5000001545

A15 CT SPILLS S110962700
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE, CT HEALTH CARE SYSTEM    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201102339
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A16 CT SPILLS S110478768
Target VA HOSPITAL 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201003838
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A17 CT SPILLS S111285021
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE.-VA HOSPITAL    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201105852
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A18 CT SPILLS S112074458
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE. - VA HOSPITAL    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201204034
    Facility Status: CLOSED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A19 VACHS VETERANS ADMIN CT HEALTHCARE SYSTEM DOCKET HWC 1018132232
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE BLDG 15 ECHO    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

A20 CT SPILLS S118358419
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE. - VA HOSPITAL    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201503952
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A21 CT SPILLS S113456859
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE - VA HOSPITAL    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201301426
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A22 CT SPILLS S118094888
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE. - VA CLINIC    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201502689
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A23 CT SPILLS S110134618
Target 950 CAMPBEL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201401549
    Case Number: 200907205
    Case Number: 201203770
    Facility Status: CLOSED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A24 VA HEALTH CARE SYSTEM MEDICAL CENTER FINDS 1000985470
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE ECHO    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110045681295

A25 VA HEALTH CARE SYSTEM MEDICAL CENTER ICIS 1006050405
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE MLTS    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

ICIS
    FRS ID:: 110045681295

MLTS
    License Number:: 06-00092-05

A26 CT SPILLS S112194414
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE VA HOSPITAL BLDG 1    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201205424
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A27 VA CONNECTICUT HEALTHCARE SYS CT SPILLS 1007936132
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE CT AIRS    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201503070
    Case Number: 201100713
    Case Number: 201203005
    Case Number: 200700015
    Case Number: 201002281
    Case Number: 201000596
    Case Number: 201003949
    Case Number: 201401788
    Case Number: 200302293
    Case Number: 201201477
    Case Number: 9805514
    Case Number: 201102990
    Case Number: 200801507
    Case Number: 201101824
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

VA CONNECTICUT HEALTHCARE SYS  (Continued) 1007936132

    Case Number: 200800958
    Case Number: 201004424
    Case Number: 201506150
    Case Number: 201305387
    Case Number: 200507494
    Case Number: 201203843
    Case Number: 201503386
    Case Number: 201503575
    Case Number: 200904051
    Case Number: 200702573
    Case Number: 201106526
    Case Number: 201003600
    Case Number: 201104816
    Case Number: 201104877
    Case Number: 201000760
    Case Number: 200206022
    Case Number: 201102480
    Case Number: 201102169
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility Status: Closed
    Facility Status: closed

CT AIRS
    OBS: 2395
    OBS: 2396
    OBS: 2398
    OBS: 2399
    OBS: 2397
    OBS: 2400
    OBS: 2401
    OBS: 2402

A28 VETERANS ADMINSTRATION HOSPITAL FTTS 1007298636
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE. HIST FTTS    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  6516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

A29 ERNS 2006797468
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE.    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

ERNS
    EDR ID:: 797468
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A30 VA HOSPITAL CT SPILLS S108790132
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE CT NPDES    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201505208
    Case Number: 201504162
    Case Number: 850
    Case Number: 201501982
    Case Number: 201503806
    Facility Status: CLOSED

CT NPDES
    Permit Number: GSN002872
    Status: Active

A31 CT SPILLS S108319883
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE V.A. MEDICAL CENTER    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 200700034
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A32 CT SPILLS S108301024
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 200806781
    Case Number: 200902013
    Case Number: 200902077
    Case Number: 200902648
    Case Number: 200900532
    Case Number: 200900578
    Case Number: 200900663
    Case Number: 200902819
    Case Number: 200902894
    Case Number: 200807386
    Case Number: 200807590
    Case Number: 200805407
    Case Number: 200807617
    Case Number: 200805163
    Case Number: 200905424
    Case Number: 200901693
    Case Number: 200807297
    Case Number: 200807675
    Case Number: 200807729
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

  (Continued) S108301024

    Facility Status: CLOSED

A33 CT SPILLS S109165871
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE, WEST HAVEN VETERNS HOSPITAL    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 200804416
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A34 ERNS 2005627617
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

ERNS
    EDR ID:: 778261

A35 CT SPILLS S110699225
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201305813
    Case Number: 201007007
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A36 US V AT HEALTH MEDICAL SYS CT MANIFEST S109721989
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE BLDG 15 ENGINEERING S V C    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT MANIFEST
    EPA Id: ct5000001545
    EPA Id: CT5000001545
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

A37 US V A MEDICALENTER CT MANIFEST S109721988
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE BLDG 15    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT MANIFEST
    EPA Id: CT5000001545

A38 VA CONNECTICUT HEALTHCARE SYSTEM CT UST U002025101
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT UST
    Tank Status: Permanently Closed
    Tank Status: Currently In Use
    Facility  Id: 156-7885

A39 CT SPILLS S109166041
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVENUE, BUILDING 2 LOADING DOCK    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 200804517
    Facility Status: CLOSED

A40 VA HOSPITAL CT MANIFEST S109747448
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT MANIFEST
    EPA Id: CTP000019252

A41 VA MEDICAL CTR CT LUST S109745942
Target 950 CAMPBELL AVE CT SPILLS    N/A
Property WEST HAVEN, CT  06516 CT MANIFEST

CT NPDES

Click here for full text details
Actual:
127 ft.

CT LUST
    Lust Status: RSRs Reached
    LUST Id: 59219

CT SPILLS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

VA MEDICAL CTR  (Continued) S109745942

    Case Number: 201108227
    Case Number: 201206976
    Case Number: 201107685
    Case Number: 201106633
    Case Number: 201106663
    Case Number: 201200180
    Case Number: 201300082
    Case Number: 201205625
    Case Number: 201205635
    Case Number: 201300318
    Facility Status: CLOSED

CT MANIFEST
    EPA Id: CT5000001545
    EPA Id: CTP000017522

CT NPDES
    Permit Number: GPH000841
    Permit Number: GWT000320
    Permit Number: CTMIU0131
    Status: Active

B42 MARSHALL’S GARAGE & TIRE COMPANY CT UST U004008712
NE 990 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.184 mi.
972 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT UST
    Tank Status: Permanently Closed
    Facility  Id: 156-10290

B43 ANDRADE MOTOR CAR, INC. CT UST U002175668
NE 975 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.188 mi.
994 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT UST
    Tank Status: Currently In Use
    Facility  Id: 156-7821

B44 ANDRODE MOTOR CAR CT MANIFEST S109751879
NE 975 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.188 mi.
994 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT MANIFEST
    EPA Id: CTP000025518
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

B45 WEST HAVEN CHRYSLER-PLYMOUTH/ANDRADE MOT CT CPCS S108305506
NE 975 CAMPBELL AVENUE    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.188 mi.
994 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

B46 ANDRADE MOTOR CAR, INC. CT PROPERTY S109729611
NE 975 CAMPBELL AVE CT MANIFEST    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516 CT NPDES
0.188 mi.
994 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT MANIFEST
    EPA Id: CTD174336370

CT NPDES
    Permit Number: GVM000815
    Status: Active

B47 WEST HAVEN CHRYSLER PLYM INC CT MANIFEST S109729609
NE 975 CAMPBELL AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.188 mi.
994 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT MANIFEST
    EPA Id: CTD173436370

B48 WEST HAVEN CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH INC CT SDADB 1000392163
NE 975 CAMPBELL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR CTD174336370
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.188 mi.
994 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT SDADB
    Facility  Id: 2779

RCRA NonGen / NLR
    EPA Id: CTD174336370

TC4621761.2s  Page 19



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

C49 NAZARRO RES. CT LUST S105840402
South 18 KING PLACE CT SPILLS    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516 CT CPCS
0.205 mi.
1081 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT LUST
    Lust Status: Investigation
    LUST Id: 35425

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 9900727
    Facility Status: Closed

CT CPCS
    Lust Status: Investigation

C50 JAMES DINELLO CT LUST S103159001
South 23 KING PLACE CT SPILLS    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516 CT CPCS
0.206 mi.
1090 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT LUST
    Lust Status: Lust Completed
    LUST Id: 32861

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 9701680
    Facility Status: closed

CT CPCS
    Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

D51 NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL CT UST U004136470
North 63 TERRACE AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.229 mi.
1207 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT UST
    Tank Status: Permanently Closed
    Tank Status: Currently In Use
    Facility  Id: 156-7881
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

D52 SOUND VIEW SPECIALIZED CARE CENTER CT UST U002175647
North CARE LN    N/A
1/8-1/4 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.235 mi.
1240 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT UST
    Tank Status: Permanently Closed
    Facility  Id: 156-7784

53 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY CT LUST S112805517
SSW 165 WEST SPRING STREET CT SPILLS    N/A
1/4-1/2 WEST HAVEN, CT  
0.257 mi.
1355 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Higher

CT LUST
    Lust Status: Lust Completed
    LUST Id: 60380

CT SPILLS
    Case Number: 201206801
    Facility Status: CLOSED

54 WEST HAVEN HOUSING AUTHORITY CT LUST S101408134
SW GLACLE ST. CT CPCS    N/A
1/4-1/2 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.257 mi.
1356 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT LUST
    Lust Status: Investigation
    LUST Id: 30715

CT CPCS
    Lust Status: Investigation

55 SOLI’S GARAGE CT LUST S110280401
NNE 965 FIRST AVENUE    N/A
1/4-1/2 WEST HAVEN, CT  
0.364 mi.
1922 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT LUST
    Lust Status: Lust Completed
    LUST Id: 48742
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

56 FIRST FUEL, LLC CT LUST S115593482
ENE 810 1ST AVENUE (810 FIRST AVENUE)    N/A
1/4-1/2 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.392 mi.
2070 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT LUST
    Lust Status: RSRs Reached
    LUST Id: 60566

57 ORCHARD HILLS CONDOMINIUMS CT LUST S105739173
West 309 TERRACE AVENUE CT CPCS    N/A
1/4-1/2 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.421 mi.
2222 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT LUST
    Lust Status: Pending
    LUST Id: 45618

CT CPCS
    Lust Status: Pending

58 CLASSIC CAR CARE CT LUST S105456417
SE 48 WHARTON STREET CT CPCS    N/A
1/4-1/2 WEST HAVEN, CT  06516
0.481 mi.
2541 ft.

Click here for full text details
Relative:
Lower

CT LUST
    Lust Status: Lust Completed
    LUST Id: 28524

CT CPCS
    Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)
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................................................................................

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date Active Date
CT AIRS Permitted Air Sources Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 02/01/2016 02/05/2016 04/06/2016
CT AST Marine Terminals and Tank Information Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/01/2015 08/04/2015 09/01/2015
CT AUL ELUR Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 02/09/2016 02/10/2016 04/01/2016
CT BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Inventory Connecticut Brownfields Redevelopment Authori 12/23/2015 12/28/2015 02/17/2016
CT BROWNFIELDS 2 Brownfields Inventory Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 11/30/2004 06/26/2009 07/09/2009
CT CDL Clandestine Drug Lab Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 01/28/2016 02/02/2016 04/01/2016
CT CPCS Contaminated or Potentially Contaminated Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 03/01/2016 03/03/2016 04/01/2016
CT CT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/30/2013 08/19/2013 10/03/2013
CT CT PROPERTY Property Transfer Filings Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 02/09/2016 02/10/2016 04/01/2016
CT DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facilities Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/18/2008 08/08/2008 08/27/2008
CT ENFORCEMENT Enforcement Case Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 01/20/2016 01/22/2016 04/01/2016
CT ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 03/05/2013 05/07/2013 06/19/2013
CT Financial Assurance 1 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 12/17/2015 12/23/2015 02/17/2016
CT Financial Assurance 2 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 12/17/2015 12/23/2015 02/17/2016
CT LEAD Lead Inspection Database Department of Public Health 03/26/2014 03/27/2014 05/08/2014
CT LIENS Environmental Liens Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 10/23/2015 11/20/2015 12/18/2015
CT LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tank List Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 01/28/2016 02/12/2016 04/01/2016
CT LWDS Connecticut Leachate and Wastewater Discharge Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/17/2009 10/21/2009 10/30/2009
CT NPDES Wastewater Permit Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 10/16/2015 10/20/2015 11/06/2015
CT RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilitie Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/01/2013 01/02/2014
CT RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tan Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/01/2013 01/02/2014
CT SDADB Site Discovery and Assessment Database Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 04/23/2010 04/23/2010 05/25/2010
CT SEH List of Significant Environmental Hazards Report to DEEP Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 06/30/2015 07/24/2015 08/05/2015
CT SHWS Inventory of Hazardous Disposal Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 04/23/2010 04/23/2010 05/25/2010
CT SPILLS Oil & Chemical Spill Database Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 01/28/2016 02/02/2016 04/01/2016
CT SPILLS 90 SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 10/15/2012 01/03/2013 02/11/2013
CT SWF/LF List of Landfills/Transfer Stations Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/02/2015 07/28/2015 08/05/2015
CT SWRCY Recycling Facilities Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 12/11/2015 12/18/2015 02/17/2016
CT UST Underground Storage Tank Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 02/23/2016 03/01/2016 04/06/2016
CT VCP Voluntary Remediation Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 02/09/2016 02/10/2016 04/01/2016
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 04/22/2013 03/03/2015 03/09/2015
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2013 02/24/2015 09/30/2015
US COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data Department of Energy 12/31/2005 08/07/2009 10/22/2009
US COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List Environmental Protection Agency 07/01/2014 09/10/2014 10/20/2014
US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 12/31/2014 04/17/2015 06/02/2015
US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 12/09/2015 03/02/2016 04/05/2016
US DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations EPA, Region 9 01/12/2009 05/07/2009 09/21/2009
US DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/01/2016 03/03/2016 04/05/2016
US DOD Department of Defense Sites USGS 12/31/2005 11/10/2006 01/11/2007
US DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli 07/31/2012 08/07/2012 09/18/2012
US Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 03/07/2016 04/05/2016 04/15/2016
US ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information Environmental Protection Agency 09/20/2015 09/23/2015 01/04/2016
US EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations EDR, Inc.
US EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners EDR, Inc.
US EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.
US EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST Environmental Protection Agency 08/30/2013 03/21/2014 06/17/2014
US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 06/22/2015 06/26/2015 09/16/2015
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date Active Date
US FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/26/2015 04/08/2015 06/11/2015
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 12/31/2005 02/06/2006 01/11/2007
US FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 01/01/2010 02/16/2010 04/12/2010
US FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System EPA 07/20/2015 09/09/2015 11/03/2015
US FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FTTS INSP FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 01/31/2015 07/08/2015 10/13/2015
US FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing EPA 11/23/2015 11/24/2015 02/18/2016
US FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program Department of Energy 11/23/2015 11/24/2015 02/18/2016
US HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HIST FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 06/24/2015 06/26/2015 09/02/2015
US ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System Environmental Protection Agency 01/23/2015 02/06/2015 03/09/2015
US INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 1 10/27/2015 10/29/2015 01/04/2016
US INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 01/07/2016 01/08/2016 02/18/2016
US INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 11/24/2015 12/01/2015 01/04/2016
US INDIAN LUST R5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 5 11/04/2015 11/13/2015 01/04/2016
US INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 08/20/2015 10/30/2015 02/18/2016
US INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 03/30/2015 04/28/2015 06/22/2015
US INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 10/13/2015 10/23/2015 02/18/2016
US INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land Environmental Protection Agency 01/08/2015 01/08/2015 02/09/2015
US INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/1998 12/03/2007 01/24/2008
US INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations USGS 12/31/2005 12/08/2006 01/11/2007
US INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 1 10/20/2015 10/29/2015 01/04/2016
US INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 01/07/2016 01/08/2016 02/18/2016
US INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 11/24/2015 12/01/2015 01/04/2016
US INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 5 11/05/2015 11/13/2015 01/04/2016
US INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 08/20/2015 10/30/2015 02/18/2016
US INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 09/23/2014 11/25/2014 01/29/2015
US INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 10/13/2015 10/23/2015 02/18/2016
US INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 9 12/14/2014 02/13/2015 03/13/2015
US INDIAN VCP R1 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing EPA, Region 1 07/27/2015 09/29/2015 02/18/2016
US INDIAN VCP R7 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng EPA, Region 7 03/20/2008 04/22/2008 05/19/2008
US LEAD SMELTER 1 Lead Smelter Sites Environmental Protection Agency 11/25/2014 11/26/2014 01/29/2015
US LEAD SMELTER 2 Lead Smelter Sites American Journal of Public Health 04/05/2001 10/27/2010 12/02/2010
US LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information Environmental Protection Agency 02/18/2014 03/18/2014 04/24/2014
US LUCIS Land Use Control Information System Department of the Navy 05/28/2015 05/29/2015 06/11/2015
US MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System Nuclear Regulatory Commission 03/07/2016 03/18/2016 04/15/2016
US NPL National Priority List EPA 03/07/2016 04/05/2016 04/15/2016
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994
US ODI Open Dump Inventory Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/1985 08/09/2004 09/17/2004
US PADS PCB Activity Database System EPA 07/01/2014 10/15/2014 11/17/2014
US PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database Environmental Protection Agency 02/01/2011 10/19/2011 01/10/2012
US PRP Potentially Responsible Parties EPA 10/25/2013 10/17/2014 10/20/2014
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 03/07/2016 04/05/2016 04/15/2016
US RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System EPA 04/17/1995 07/03/1995 08/07/1995
US RADINFO Radiation Information Database Environmental Protection Agency 07/07/2015 07/09/2015 09/16/2015
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date Active Date
US RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated Environmental Protection Agency 12/09/2015 03/02/2016 04/05/2016
US RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 12/09/2015 03/02/2016 04/05/2016
US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 12/09/2015 03/02/2016 04/05/2016
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 12/09/2015 03/02/2016 04/05/2016
US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 12/09/2015 03/02/2016 04/05/2016
US RMP Risk Management Plans Environmental Protection Agency 08/01/2015 08/26/2015 11/03/2015
US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 11/25/2013 12/12/2013 02/24/2014
US SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/07/2011 03/09/2011 05/02/2011
US SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System EPA 03/07/2016 04/05/2016 04/15/2016
US SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive EPA 03/07/2016 04/05/2016 04/15/2016
US SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems EPA 12/31/2009 12/10/2010 02/25/2011
US TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System EPA 12/31/2014 11/24/2015 04/05/2016
US TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act EPA 12/31/2012 01/15/2015 01/29/2015
US UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites Department of Energy 09/14/2010 10/07/2011 03/01/2012
US US AIRS (AFS) Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem ( EPA 10/20/2015 10/27/2015 01/04/2016
US US AIRS MINOR Air Facility System Data EPA 10/20/2015 10/27/2015 01/04/2016
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 12/22/2015 12/23/2015 02/18/2016
US US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs Drug Enforcement Administration 09/17/2015 12/04/2015 02/18/2016
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 09/10/2015 09/11/2015 11/03/2015
US US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information Environmental Protection Agency 09/01/2015 09/03/2015 11/03/2015
US US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register Drug Enforcement Administration 09/17/2015 12/04/2015 02/18/2016
US US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls Environmental Protection Agency 09/10/2015 09/11/2015 11/03/2015
US US MINES Mines Master Index File Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A 02/09/2016 03/02/2016 04/15/2016
US US MINES 2 Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing USGS 12/05/2005 02/29/2008 04/18/2008
US US MINES 3 Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing USGS 04/14/2011 06/08/2011 09/13/2011
US UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites Department of Defense 10/25/2015 01/29/2016 04/05/2016

NJ NJ MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2013 07/17/2015 08/12/2015
NY NY MANIFEST Facility and Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 02/01/2016 02/03/2016 03/22/2016
PA PA MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2014 07/24/2015 08/18/2015
RI RI MANIFEST Manifest information Department of Environmental Management 12/31/2013 06/19/2015 07/15/2015
VT VT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 03/16/2016 03/29/2016 04/19/2016
WI WI MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Natural Resources 12/31/2014 03/19/2015 04/07/2015

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.
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St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date Active Date

US AHA Hospitals Sensitive Receptor: AHA Hospitals American Hospital Association, Inc.
US Medical Centers Sensitive Receptor: Medical Centers Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
US Nursing Homes Sensitive Receptor: Nursing Homes National Institutes of Health
US Public Schools Sensitive Receptor: Public Schools National Center for Education Statistics
US Private Schools Sensitive Receptor: Private Schools National Center for Education Statistics
CT Daycare Centers Sensitive Receptor: Licensed Child Care Facilities Department of Public Health

US Flood Zones 100-year and 500-year flood zones Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
US NWI National Wetlands Inventory U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
CT State Wetlands Tidal Wetlands Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
US Topographic Map U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®®

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

WEST HAVEN, CT, VA MEDICAL CENTER  FISHER HOUSE
950 CAMPBELL AVENUE
WEST HAVEN, CT 06516

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 41.283665 - 41˚ 17’ 1.19’’
Longitude (West): 72.960451 - 72˚ 57’ 37.62’’
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18
UTM X (Meters): 670801.1
UTM Y (Meters): 4572041.0
Elevation: 127 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 5642445 NEW HAVEN, CT
Version Date: 2012

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and
  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General East



GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
FEMA Flood

Target Property County Electronic Data
NEW HAVEN, CT YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property: 09009C  - FEMA DFIRM Flood data

Additional Panels in search area: Not Reported

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
NEW HAVEN YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:
     Search Radius: 1.25 miles
     Status: Not found

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP ID FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
Not Reported

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Era: Mesozoic Category: Stratified Sequence
System: Triassic
Series: Triassic
Code: Tr    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1

Soil Component Name: Udorthents

Soil Surface Texture: loam

Hydrologic Group: Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Soil Drainage Class: Well drained

Hydric Status: Unknown

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
 

Soil Layer Information           

SaturatedBoundary Classification hydraulic
Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil conductivity Soil Reaction

micro m/sec (pH)

 1  0 inches  5 inches loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14   Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), silt.
Soils.

 2  5 inches 21 inches gravelly loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 703   Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 3 21 inches 79 inches very gravelly Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 703   Max: 7.8
sandy loam Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5

than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

Soil Map ID: 2

Soil Component Name: Cheshire

Soil Surface Texture: fine sandy loam

Hydrologic Group: Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
textures.

Soil Drainage Class: Well drained

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
 

Soil Layer Information           

SaturatedBoundary Classification hydraulic
Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil conductivity Soil Reaction

micro m/sec (pH)

 1  0 inches  7 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 2  7 inches 16 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 3 16 inches 25 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 4 25 inches 64 inches gravelly sandy Granular COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
loam materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5

pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

Soil Map ID: 3

Soil Component Name: Cheshire

Soil Surface Texture: fine sandy loam

Hydrologic Group: Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
textures.

Soil Drainage Class: Well drained

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 46 inches

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
 

Soil Layer Information           

SaturatedBoundary Classification hydraulic
Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil conductivity Soil Reaction

micro m/sec (pH)

 1  0 inches  7 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 2  7 inches 16 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 3 16 inches 25 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 4 25 inches 64 inches gravelly sandy Granular COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
loam materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5

pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

Soil Map ID: 4

Soil Component Name: Penwood

Soil Surface Texture: loamy sand

Hydrologic Group: Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained to
excessively drained sands and gravels.

Soil Drainage Class: Excessively drained

Hydric Status: Unknown

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Low

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
 

Soil Layer Information           

SaturatedBoundary Classification hydraulic
Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil conductivity Soil Reaction

micro m/sec (pH)

 1  0 inches  7 inches loamy sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED Max: 703   Max: 6 Min:
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 4.5
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

 2  7 inches 18 inches loamy sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED Max: 703   Max: 6 Min:
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 4.5
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

 3 18 inches 29 inches sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED Max: 703   Max: 6 Min:
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 4.5
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Stone sand.
Fragments, COARSE-GRAINED
Gravel and SOILS, Sands,
Sand. Sands with fines,

Silty Sand.
 4 29 inches 59 inches sand Granular COARSE-GRAINED Max: 703   Max: 6 Min:

materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 4.5
pct. or less Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Stone sand.
Fragments, COARSE-GRAINED
Gravel and SOILS, Sands,
Sand. Sands with fines,

Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

Soil Map ID: 5

Soil Component Name: Udorthents

Soil Surface Texture: loam

Hydrologic Group: Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Soil Drainage Class: Well drained

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
 

Soil Layer Information           

SaturatedBoundary Classification hydraulic
Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil conductivity Soil Reaction

micro m/sec (pH)

 1  0 inches  5 inches loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14   Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), silt.
Soils.

 2  5 inches 21 inches gravelly loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 703   Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 3 21 inches 79 inches very gravelly Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 703   Max: 7.8
sandy loam Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5

than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

Soil Map ID: 6

Soil Component Name: Cheshire

Soil Surface Texture: fine sandy loam

Hydrologic Group: Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
textures.

Soil Drainage Class: Well drained
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches

Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
 

Soil Layer Information           

SaturatedBoundary Classification hydraulic
Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil conductivity Soil Reaction

micro m/sec (pH)

 1  0 inches  7 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 2  7 inches 16 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 3 16 inches 25 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 4 25 inches 64 inches gravelly sandy Granular COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6 Min:
loam materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5

pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

Soil Map ID: 7

Soil Component Name: Watchaug

Soil Surface Texture: fine sandy loam

Hydrologic Group: Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
textures.

Soil Drainage Class: Moderately well drained
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches

Depth to Watertable Min: > 61 inches
 

Soil Layer Information           

SaturatedBoundary Classification hydraulic
Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil conductivity Soil Reaction

micro m/sec (pH)

 1  0 inches  7 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 14   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 2  7 inches 18 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 14   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 3 18 inches 24 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 14   Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

 4 24 inches 64 inches gravelly sandy Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED Max: 42   Max: 6.5
loam Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 4 Min: 4.5

than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)

Federal USGS 1.000
Federal FRDS PWS Nearest PWS within 1 mile
State Database 1.000
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®®

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP

   1 USGS40000224702 1/4 - 1/2 Mile West
   2 USGS40000224744 1/2 - 1 Mile NW
   4 USGS40000224693 1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
   5 USGS40000224677 1/2 - 1 Mile SW
   6 USGS40000224691 1/2 - 1 Mile WSW

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP

No PWS System Found

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP

No Wells Found
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number

1
West Click here for full text details FED USGS USGS40000224702
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

2
NW Click here for full text details FED USGS USGS40000224744
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

3
SSE Click here for full text details AQUIFLOW 18447
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

4
WSW Click here for full text details FED USGS USGS40000224693
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

5
SW Click here for full text details FED USGS USGS40000224677
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

6
WSW Click here for full text details FED USGS USGS40000224691
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

 Page: 1
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®®

RADON

AREA RADON INFORMATION

State Database: CT Radon                                                                           

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

City # Sites < 4 Pci/L 4 < 10 Pci/L 10 < 20 Pci/L 20 < 50 Pci/L 50 < 100 Pci/L > 100 Pci/L
___ ______ ________ ___________ ____________ ____________ _____________ __________

Wallingford 100 90 (90) 10 (10) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Waterbury 20 19 (95) 1 (5) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
West Haven 14 14 (93.3) 1 (6.7) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Wolcott 7 3 (42.9) 4 (57.1) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Woodbridge 126 79 (62.7) 32 (25.4) 9 (7.1) 4 (3.2) 1 (.8) 0 (0)
Yalesville 3 3 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Ansonia 110 62 (56.4) 29 (26.4) 8 (7.3) 10 (1) 1 (9) 0 (0)
Beacon Falls 4 3 (75) 1 (25) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Bethany 3 2 (66.7) 1 (33.3) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Branford 196 126 (64.3) 40 (20.4) 13 (6.6) 14 (7.1) 13 (1.5) 0 (0)
Cheshire 16 10 (62.5) 4 (25) 2 (12.5) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Derby 11 4 (36.4) 6 (54.6) 1 (9) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
East Haven 27 22 (81.5) 4 (14.8) 1 (3.7) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Guilford 138 95 (68.8) 22 (15.9) 13 (9.4) 7 (5.1) 0 (0) 1 (.7)
Hamden 39 29 (74.4) 10 (25.6) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Madison 133 84 (63.2) 32 (24) 9 (6.8) 6 (4.5) 2 (1.5) 0 (0)
Meriden 97 76 (78.4) 19 (19.6) 1 (1) 0 (0) 0 (0) 1 (1)
Middlebury 5 5 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Milford 20 15 (.75) 4 (20) 1 (5) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Naugatuck 9 8 (88.9) 1 (11.1) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
New Haven 21 16 (76.2) 5 (23.8) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
North Branford 13 11 (84.6) 2 (15.4) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
North Haven 5 3 (0) 2 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Northford 7 5 (71.4) 0 (0) 1 (14.2) 0 (0) 0 (0) 1 (14.2)
Orange 16 14 (87.5) 2 (12.5) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Oxford 3 2 (0) 1 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Prospect 3 3 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Seymour 9 5 (55.6) 3 (33.3) 1 (11.1) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Southbury 21 10 (47.6) 8 (38.1) 3 (14.3) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)

Federal EPA Radon Zone for NEW HAVEN County:  1 

     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   06516

Number of sites tested: 7

Area Average Activity % <4 pCi/L % 4-20 pCi/L % >20 pCi/L

Living Area - 1st Floor 0.100 pCi/L 100% 0% 0%
Living Area - 2nd Floor 1.200 pCi/L 100% 0% 0%
Basement 1.200 pCi/L 100% 0% 0%
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Tidal Wetlands
Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-4054

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

RAQUIFLOW       Information System
Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Connecticut Leachate and Wastewater Discharge Sites
Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
The Leachate and Waste Water Discharge Inventory Data Layer (LWDS) includes point locations digitized from Leachate

and Wastewater Discharge Source maps compiled by the Connecticut DEP.  These maps locate surface and groundwater
discharges that (1) have received a waste water discharge permit from the state or (2) are historic and now defunct
waste sites or (3) are locations of accidental spills, leaks, or discharges of a variety of liquid or solid wastes.

EPA-Approved Sole Source Aquifers in Connecticut
Source:  EPA
Sole source aquifers are defined as an aquifer designated as the sole or principal source of drinking water for

a given aquifer service area; that is, an aquifer which is needed to supply 50% or more of the drinking water
for the area and for which there are no reasonable alternative sources should the aquifer become contaminated.

Community and Non-Community Water System Wells
Source:  Department of Public Health, Water Supplies Section
Telephone:  860-509-7333
Active, emergency and inactive wells used for potable purposes that are owned and operated by active community

and non-community water systems in Connecticut.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: CT Radon
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 860-509-7367
Radon Statistical Summary

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

TC4621761.2s     Page PSGR-2



PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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